STC SERIES
THREE-PHASE A.C.
SYNCHRONOUS GENERATORS
INSTRUCTIONS FOR
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
SIC SERIES 3-PHASE A.C
SYNCHRONOUS GENERATORS
The generator of this series completed with a matching jnternal

generators which the users are necessity.
The connection of the generator to the prime mover may be made
directly or by means of a triangle belt.
Its rotation can be in both positive and opposite sense for continuous
rated duty.
In order to permit the machine to produce current in its normal
running, it is well-advised to get yourself informed from the present
instruction manual before hand
I. SPECIFICATIONS AND CHARACTERSTICS
Output Current pole Synchonous
Modle speed
KVA KW (A) number (r/min)
STC-5-2 6.3 5 9 2 3000
STC-3 3.8 3 5.4 4 1500
STC-5 . 6.3 5 9 4 1500
STC-7.5 9.4 7.5 13.5 4 1500
STC-8 10 8 14.4 4 1500
STC-10 12.5 10 18.1 4 1500
STC-12 15 12 21.7 4 1500
STC-15 18.8 15 27.1 4 1500
STC-20 25 20 36.1 4 1500
STC-24 30 24 43.3 4 1500
-
STC-30 37.5 30 54.1 4 1500
STC-40 50 40 72.2 4 1500
STC-50 62.5 50 90.2 4 1500
In this series of generator a harmonic excitation is adopted.On
the core in addition to the main winding, there is also a harmonic
winding. The current to be rectified, aftL r flowing through the 3-
phase bridge silicon-controlled rectifier, enters the magnetic field coil